Pa

ya
bl

es
 -

 -
 -

 -
 -

 -
 -

 -
 -

A
s

at
 M

ar
ch

 3
1,

 2
02

0

D
eb

t S
ec

ur
iti

es
 (R

ef
er

 N
ot

e
11

)
 -

 -
 -

 -
 -

 6
,8

39
.1

8
 3

,7
31

.8
0

 -
 1

0,
57

0.
98

Bo
rr

ow
in

gs
 &

 S
ub

or
di

na
te

d
Li

ab
ili

tie
s

(R
ef

er
 N

ot
e

12
 &

 1
3)

 1
,8

56
.5

6
 2

,0
44

.2
2

 3
,9

20
.9

5
 1

0,
58

3.
60

 1

1,
99

2.
85

 2

0,
66

2.
56

 8

,1
44

.8
7

 -
 5

9,
20

5.
62

Tr
ad

e
Pa

ya
bl

es
 -

 -
 -

 -
 -

 -
 -

 -
 -

Notes Forming part of Consolidated Financial Statements
for year ended March 31, 2021

Notes Forming part of Consolidated Financial Statements
for year ended March 31, 2021

168 |  Arman Financial Services Limited  Annual Report 2020-21 | 169

Arman Financial Services Limited

Auditor’s Report

Balance Sheet

Statement of Profit
& Loss

Statement of
Change in Equity

Statement of Cash
Flow

Notes

Financial
Statements

The sensitivity analysis have been carried out based on the exposure to interest rates for bank deposits, lending and
borrowings carried at variable rate.

 (C In Lakhs)

Change in interest rates As at March 31, 2021

50 bp increase 50 bp decrease

Bank Deposits  8,027.77  8,027.77

Impact on profit for the year  40.14  (40.14)

Variable Rate Borrowings  52,881.55  52,881.55

Impact on profit for the year  (264.41)  264.41

V Foreign currency risk:

 As at March 31, 2021, the Group has outstanding foreign currency borrowings of Euro 5 million (March 31, 2020:
Euro 5 million ). The Group has undertaken principal swaps and cross currency swaps to hedge the foreign cur-
rency risk of the ECB principals. Whereas the Group has entered into floating to fixed coupon only swaps and
interest rate swaps along with forward contracts to hedge the floating interest and foreign currency risk of the
coupon payments. All the derivative instruments are purely for hedging the underlying ECB transactions as per
applicable RBI guidelines and not for any speculative purpose.

 The Group is exposed to foreign exchange risk arising from foreign currency transactions. Foreign exchange risk